Brian Sandoval Governor



Chris Perry Acting Director

James M. Wright State Fire Marshal

State Fire Marshal Division

Stewart Facility 107 Jacobsen Way Carson City, NV 89711 (775) 684-7501 • Fax (775) 684-7518

May 26, 2011

TO:

SUBJECT: National Fire Station Database Project

Dear

By request, this letter serves as a letter of introduction from the Nevada State Fire Marshal Division for this task. In the next few weeks your fire department will be receiving a survey from Explore Information Services, L.L.C.

This is a legitimate survey and it is recommended each Fire Chief complete this survey within days of receipt. Please note that County Emergency Managers are also being advised of the importance of this project and they may also be contacting fire departments in their counties to urge participation.

All data from your departments will be used by the DHS and Military in emergency and crisis management situations as well as in security preparedness planning for security sensitive events.

Thank you for taking the time to make this project as beneficial as possible. You may complete the entire survey online at: <u>https://www.keysurvey.com/survey/324067/e897/</u> or go to the State Fire Marshal website and look for the link under The Chief's Burning Issues.

If you have any questions regarding this project or survey, please direct your inquiries to Kathy Enga at Explore Information Services. She can be reached at (800) 531-9125 Ext. 74266, direct (651) 405-4266. Her e-mail address is <u>Kathy.Enga@exploredata.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Hans m. Wight

James M. Wright, Chief Nevada State Fire Marshal Division Department of Public Safety

Administrative Services • Capitol Police • Criminal Justice Assistance • Emergency Management • Homeland Security Emergency Response Commission • State Fire Marshal • Investigations • Highway Patrol • Office of Traffic Safety • Parole and Probation Records and Technology • Board of Parole Commissioners • Training • Office of Professional Responsibility